

156 12.5.2023

Ct-08

FMA 964 of 2019
with
I.A No. CAN 1 of 2019(Old CAN No. 1431 of 2019)

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Smt. Shampa Mondal & Ors.

The appellant is not represented nor any accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the appellant.

In view of non-compliance of the order dated 13th April, 2023, the appeal is dismissed along with the application.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)

